PUB26013 100713
Allegro MicroSystems, Inc. reserves the right to make, from time to time, such departures
from the detailed specifications as may be required to permit improvements in the design of
its products. The information included herein is believed to be accurate and reliable. How-
ever, Allegro MicroSystems, Inc. assumes no responsibility for its use; nor for any infringe-
ments of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use.
This document provides reference information as
an aid to differentiating the device package types

Instructions (Packing/Leadform)
AAA NNNN A AA AA ]
Complete Part Number Format
("A" initial character style, general product lines)
Complete Part Number Format
(Sensed current range style, current sensor IC product lines)
Complete Part Number Format
("U" initial character style, general product lines)
Allegro Indentifier [U, and optional 1 letter]
Operating Temperature Range [1 letter] ambient temperature range
Device Type [3 to 4 numbers] functional type
Package Designation [1 or 2 letters] body configuration
Instructions Leadform/packing option, etc. Blank indicates
default configuration
Leadframe Plating ["-" and 1 letter] nonlead (Pb-free) option
[-]AA -A
Package Designation
Leadframe Plating
Allegro Indentifier (Device Family)
Device Type
Operating Temperature Range
Instructions (Special Configuration)
Instructions (Packing/Leadform)
AA NNNNA AA AA
14Allegro MicroSystems, Inc.
115 Northeast Cutoff
Worcester, Massachusetts 01615-0036 U.S.A.
1.508.853.5000; www.allegromicro.com
PUB26013 100713
Pin Index Mark
(Optional)
Branding Mark
(Optional)
X Z
Y
Mold Knockout Pin Indentation
Terms Used to Describe Lead Configurations
Term Description Example
X Direction Separation
Straight Straight over full length, and perpendicular to package surface K
Spread Straight at package surface, with increased pitch after bend SJ
Fused leads Internally fused leads for increased thermal conductance (formerly: semi-tab) LB
Joined Straight at package surface, with merge after bend KB
Y Direction Length
Untrimmed All leads at longer length UA (TI ordering Instruction)
Trimmed All leads at shorter length UA (TL ordering Instruction)
Clipped Some leads shorter than other leads SH
Z Direction Forming
Unformed Straight and perpendicular to package surface UA (TI ordering Instruction)
Formed Straight at package surface, then bent toward mounting surface UA (TL ordering Instruction)